



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Smita Maan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Devvrat, Advocate for R-1.

Mr.Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

11.01.2017

In view of the adjournment slip filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 15th March, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2017

KA