



2
\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Devvrat, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

% **ORDER**
15.03.2017

Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is permitted to file additional documents and supplementary affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 15th September, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

MARCH 15, 2017

js