

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Mukesh Kr. Verma, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

As per the office report, additional documents and supplementary affidavit have not been filed yet on behalf of the respondent. Though, none appears for the respondent, another opportunity is granted for the purpose. Let additional documents and supplementary affidavit be filed, a week before the adjourned date.

List on 21st February, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

ac