



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smita Maan and Mr. Vishal
Maan, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

03.08.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of GNCTD, in
order to enable him to examine the matter before making his submissions,
the hearing of the case is adjourned.

List on 15.02.2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AUGUST 03, 2018

dn