

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aakash Sehrawat, Advocate with
Ms.Smita Maan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rizwan, Advocate with Mr.Jatin,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

15.02.2019

At joint request, list on 17.05.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019

"shailendra"