



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg and Ms. Lakshita
Bakshi, Advocates for R-1 & R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.04.2022

%

In view of the Full Court meeting today, the matter is not being taken
up.

List on 18.01.2023.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 25, 2022