



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Bhandari, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for R-1/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.01.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1, GNCTD, states that the file has been marked to her on re-allocation and she requires some time to inspect the Court file.
2. The Respondents are directed to file its reply to the contempt petition within a period of six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. The Petitioner is directed to file written submissions not exceeding three pages at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. At the request of the Respondent, adjourned to 05.07.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/msh/aa