



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma and Mr.
Rahul Bhandari, Advocates
Mob: 9910453301
Email: dkbhia@gmail.com

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mob: 7838066417
Email: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that documents have been filed on behalf of the petitioner on 26th February, 2024. The same are on record.
2. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that copy of the said documents have not been supplied to them.
3. Let copy of the documents filed by the petitioner be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents on the e-mail which is reflected in today's order.
4. This Court notes that the documents that have been filed by the petitioner, are not supported by any affidavit.



5. Accordingly, it is directed that the petitioner shall file an additional affidavit in support of the documents filed by him bringing forth the import of the documents and the effect of the same on the petitioner's case.
6. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.
7. The respondents shall file their response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner within a period of four weeks.
8. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by the petitioner, within two weeks after receipt of the response of the respondents.
9. Re-notify on 28th May, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

ak