



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma and Mr.
Rahul Bhandari, Advocates
Mob: 9910453301
Email: dkbhia@gmail.com

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mob: 7838066417
Email: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
28.05.2024

1. List on 5th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 28, 2024