



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**  
**D K BHANDARI**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Rachita Garg, Ms.Preeti,  
Mr.Agam Rajput, Advocates  
for GNCTD.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**05.09.2024**

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth the contempt cases shall be taken up on Monday, Wednesday & Friday.
3. Re-notify on 22.11.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/VLD**