



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**
D K BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent
Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput
and Ms. Preeti, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.01.2025

At joint request, list on 30.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/dr