



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Dikshant
Khanna and Mr. Agam Rajput, Advs.
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 18.09.2025.

APRIL 30, 2025/dss

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J