



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 661/2016**

D K BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma,
Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify on
29.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/So